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Your Bill Removing Audit Independence

Rob Sand <Rob.Sand@AOS.IOWA.GOV>
Tue 3/7/2023 5�42 PM

To: Alons, Kevin [LEGIS] <kevin.alons@legis.iowa.gov>;liz.bennett@legis.iowa.gov
<liz.bennett@legis.iowa.gov>;tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov
<tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov>;nate.boulton@legis.iowa.gov <nate.boulton@legis.iowa.gov>;Bousselot, Mike [LEGIS]
<mike.bousselot@legis.iowa.gov>;waylon.brown@legis.iowa.gov
<waylon.brown@legis.iowa.gov>;claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov <claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov>;mark.costello@legis.iowa.gov
<mark.costello@legis.iowa.gov>;chris.cournoyer@legis.iowa.gov <chris.cournoyer@legis.iowa.gov>;Dawson, Dan
[LEGIS] <dan.dawson@legis.iowa.gov>;De Witt, Rocky [LEGIS] <rocky.dewitt@legis.iowa.gov>;Dickey, Adrian [LEGIS]
<adrian.dickey@legis.iowa.gov>;molly.donahue@legis.iowa.gov
<molly.donahue@legis.iowa.gov>;bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov <bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov>;Driscoll, Dawn [LEGIS]
<dawn.driscoll@legis.iowa.gov>;jeff.edler@legis.iowa.gov <jeff.edler@legis.iowa.gov>;Evans, Lynn [LEGIS]
<lynn.evans@legis.iowa.gov>;julian.garrett@legis.iowa.gov <julian.garrett@legis.iowa.gov>;eric.giddens@legis.iowa.gov
<eric.giddens@legis.iowa.gov>;Green, Jesse [LEGIS] <jesse.green@legis.iowa.gov>

Dear Senators,
 
Because SF478/amended S3057 just came up this afternoon, I have been limited in my ability to reach
you all in person. I encourage you to delay this vote until you can have an in-depth discussion with
professional staff from the State Auditor's office about the wide ranging and catastrophic impact this bill
would have on oversight and the auditor's ability to opine on the state’s finances.
 
I cannot imagine a reason the bill would need to advance without a conversation about its impacts on
Iowa. I’m available at any hour.
 
Thank you,
Rob
 
Rob Sand
Iowa State Auditor

rob.sand@aos.iowa.gov
515-281-5983
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